EDP: For uploading on CDA Gywaheti mebsite

REGD/BY HAND

IFA/185/Estt./2015-16
IFA Cell, CDA Guwahati,
Udayan Vihar, Narangi,
Guwahati – 781171
Dated 31/08/2015

To

All Army units under IFA CDA Guwahati

Subject:

IFA Coverage.

In this connection, it is intimated that Shri K. Lalbiakchhunga, IDAS, ACDA will function as Dy. IFA w.e.f. 1st September 2015 in respect of all Army units located under the jurisdiction of IFA, CDA Guwahati.

All units are, therefore, requested to communicate all nature of grievances/ queries relating to IFA Concurrence direct to the above named officer.

(B. BORAH) Sr. FO (IFA)

Copy to:

All Audit Section
MO CDA Guwahati

: For information with reference to above please.

(B. BORAH)

Sr. FO (IFA)